

MISC DJ 211/26  
SUDHIR CHANDRA  
Vs.  
COL DINESH CHANDRA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH  
LRs AND OTHERS

16.04.2026

Present : Mr. Om Prakash, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Main case file received.

Submissions heard on the instant application.

Put up for consideration on **05.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.04.2026