

MISC DJ 211/26  
SUDHIR CHANDRA  
Vs.  
COL DINESH CHANDRA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH  
LRs AND OTHERS

16.05.2026

Present : Mr. Om Prakash, Ld. counsel for applicant. (Joined  
through VC)

Issue notice of the instant application to the non-applicant no. 3- Ms. Anita Chandra, the only contesting party on filing of PF/Speed Post/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services on **08.06.2026**. *Steps be taken within three days from today.*

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.05.2026